PS52479625EN    page 1
January 27, 2026 12:33 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 Define Recessed family available in 2in, 3in, 4in, and 5in
•	 Multiple Optic options
•	 Continuously illuminated straight runs, corners, intersections, and patterns

PS52479625EN     page 2
January 27, 2026 12:33 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: S123DR-S500D935-FES24F0-1-UDD-F-BM-P
- - -
Domestic
Preference‡
-
Delivery
-
Body
-
Output
Series Optic Compatibility Direction & Location Performance
[Blank] = Standard
BAA = Buy American Act‡
BABA = Build America Buy American Act‡
[Blank] = None
QS = QuickSpec
S123 = Define 3 [Blank] = Flush Housing
R = 1in Regress Housing
R3 = 3in Deep Regress Housing
         Coming Soon!
DR = Direct Only Recessed S = Standard
H = High Performance
V = VividTune
B = BioUp
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
‡Only product configurations with these prefixes are built to be compliant with the
Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA) or the Build America Buy America  Act (BABA).
BABA is the minimum Government compliance requirement for the Build America
Buy America standards which is part of the Infrastructure and Investment Jobs
Act (IIJA). Individual Government Agencies may have more stringent compliance
standards. Please refer to the DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website or consult the
CLS Domestic Preferences team for more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
Grey bar denotes
option available
with 10-Day
QuickSpec
Use 1in Regress compatible body for 1in
Regress optic with Frosted Lens (F)
and Louvers (VL) only. Use 3in Deep
Regress compatible body for 3in Regress
optic with Frosted Lens (F) only.
-
Output (Cont'd)
-
Mounting Pattern Length
Direct Output CRI CCT Ceiling Type Length Max Section Length
340D = 340 Lm/ft Direct
560D = 560 Lm/ft Direct
775D = 775 Lm/ft Direct
1000D = 1000 Lm/ft Direct
1165D = 1165 Lm/ft Direct
_D = Custom Lm/ft Direct
8 = 80 CRI
9 = 90 CRI
B = BioUp
Static
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
VividTune
2765 = 2600-6500K
3050 = 3000-5000K
BioUp Dynamic
2750 = 2700-5000K
Grid Ceiling
ETG  = 15/16in Flat T-Grid
ETT  = 15/16in Flat T-Grid with Tegular Tiles

PS52479625EN     page 3
January 27, 2026 12:33 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: S123DR-S500D935-FES24F0-1-UDD-F-BM-P
- - - - -
-
Electrical Options
-
Options
-
Wireless Controls
-
Pattern Type
-
Special Options*
Body Finish
[Blank] = None
CP = Chicago Plenum
W = White
S = Silver
B = Black (Semi-Gloss)
BM = Black (Matte)
RR = Real Red
OO = Oasis Orange
YY = Yippee Yellow
GG = Gracious Green
CC = Cyprus Cyan
TT = Totally Turquoise
BB = Biosphere Blue
PP = Perfect Purple
VV = Vacation Violet
MM = Magic Magenta
C = Custom Color (RAL)
CM = Custom Color (Match)
[Blank] = None
Wavelinx Wireless
WPS = WaveLinx PRO Integrated Sensor
WLS = WaveLinx LITE Integrated Sensor
WPST = WaveLinx PRO Tilemount Sensor
WLST = WaveLinx LITE Tilemount Sensor
[Blank] = Individual or Straight Run
P = Pattern
[Blank] = None
FC = Field Cuttable End*
FE = Field Extendable End*
SHRD = Shallow Housing w/ Remote Driver*
MRI = MRI Room w/ Remote Driver*
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Reference Battery Location tables